Sunday, September 1 10:15 a.m.
Ushers Randy Braatz, Joe Heisinger
Elders Amanda Heisinger, Keith Wendt
Greeter Susan Pankow

Scrip Cindy Braatz

Sunday, September 8 10:15 a.m..
Ushers Jason Westfall, Mark Porath
Elders Brian and Lynn Klug

Greeter Brian Klug

Scrip Lynn Klug

Sunday, September 15 10:15 a.m.
Elders Kyle Young, Jim Beilke

Ushers Bob and Bernice Porath
Greeter Bob Porath

Scrip Bernice Porath

Sunday, September 22 10:15 a.m.
Elders Jason Westfall, Mark Porath
Ushers Leroy Laabs, Carol Hein
Greeter Sandy Laabs

Scrip Becky Rajek

Sunday, September 29 10:00 a.m.

POLKA SERVICE & CHILI Dinner

Elders Lee Pfaff, Randy Braatz
Ushers Cindy Braatz, Keith Wendt
Greeter Duane Grunenwald

Scrip Cindy Braatz

Sunday, October 6 10:15 a.m.
Elders Jason Westfall, Mark Porath
Ushers Bob and Bernice Porath
Greeter Bob Porath

Scrip Bernice Porath

VIDEO SCHEDULE SEPTEMBER

Sunday, September 1 Bonnie Grueneberg
Sunday, September 8 Bonnie Grueneberg
Monday, September 9 Gene Mootz
Sunday, September 15 Bonnie Grueneberg
Monday, September 16 Lee Pfaff

Sunday, September 22 Bonnie Grueneberg
Monday, September 23 Lee Pfaff

Sunday, September 29 Bonnie Grueneberg
Monday, September 30 Lee Pfaff

Sunday, October 6 Bonnie Grueneberg
Monday, October 7 Gene Mootz

Sept. 2024 Elder, Usher, Greeter, Scrip Schedule

Monday, September 2

NO WORSHIP SERVICE
Labor Day

Monday, September 9 6:30 p.m.

Elders Mike Beilke, Lee Pfaff
Ushers Chris Stogbauer
Greeter Chris Stogbauer

Scrip Debbie Stogbauer
Monday, September 16 6:30 p.m.
Elders Randy Braatz, Joe Heisinger
Ushers Cindy Braatz, Gene Mootz
Greeter Gene Mootz
Scrip Cindy Braatz
Monday, September 23 6:30 p.m.
Elder Jim Beilke
Usher Ed Stiver
Greeter Ed Stiver
Scrip Cindy Krenz
Monday, September 30 6:30 p.m.
Elders Jim Beilke, Joe Heisinger
Usher Amanda Heisinger
Greeter Amanda Heisinger
Scrip Debbie Stogbauer
Monday, October 7 6:30 p.m.
Elders Lee Pfaff, Jim Beilke
Ushers Keith Wendt, Chris Stogbauer
Greeter Chris Stogbauer
Scrip Debbie Stogbauer
HOLY COMMUNION
Sunday, September 1 10:15 a.m.
Sunday, September 15 10:15 a.m.

Monday, September 16 6:30 p.m.
Sunday, October 6 10:15 a.m.
Monday, October 7 6:30 p.m.

ELDERS
Rodney Dahlke, chairman
Randy Braatz, secretary
Jim Beilke, Joe Heisinger, Mike Beilke,
Lee Pfaff, Mark Porath,
Jason Westfall. Kyle Young




